SIEMENS

Press

Joint Press Release by Siemens and ServiceNow

Nuremberg, November 13, 2023

SPS 2023

Siemens and ServiceNow enable cloud-based management of OT assets

- Technology company Siemens and ServiceNow, a leading company specializing in digital workflows, are showcasing their partnership at SPS 2023 in Nuremberg, Germany
- The partnership enables transparency in industrial asset management
- A Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) solution for easy recognition, identification, and management of OT devices

The technology company Siemens and ServiceNow, a leading company specializing in digital workflows, will work more closely together in the future. Siemens' cloud-based software service makes all OT devices on the shop floor completely transparent and connects them with the market-proven NowPlatform from ServiceNow.

Transparency in industrial asset management

This Software-as-a-Service solution from Siemens enables the recognition, identification, and management of all OT devices to simplify and automate their processes. It makes the status of all OT devices across the network completely transparent, regardless of manufacturer or device type, using just one tool. This functionality extends the NowPlatform, which already provides management of IT assets. With this expansion, Siemens and ServiceNow are addressing the need of their shared customers to increase transparency across the entire shop floor.

Siemens AG Press Release

As a result, incidents that could disrupt the production process in industrial plants can be prevented. The tool also allows for planning service tasks, identifying potential security vulnerabilities, and dispatching service personnel without additional manual or time costs. OT assets can now be managed with the same flexibility and interoperability as IT assets.

"OT management is 10 years behind IT management. ServiceNow has already mastered IT asset management – and this partnership means opening our ecosystem and leaving behind the silos. By combining the IT expertise of ServiceNow with our OT knowledge, we're truly putting IT and OT convergence into practice and enabling speed and scale for our shared customers." – Dirk Didascalou, CTO Digital Industries

Collaboration of Siemens and ServiceNow strengthens the industrial ecosystem for better integration of IT and OT

"The digital transformation of manufacturing processes is happening at a rapid pace. We are witnessing the fusion of the physical and digital worlds, and IT and OT convergence is an underlying enabler. That digital transformation brings new opportunities for new business models and can help increase productivity significantly. Siemens and ServiceNow are committed to helping customers realize these benefits."

– Karel van der Poel, Senior Vice President Products at ServiceNow

With this partnership, Siemens and ServiceNow are strengthening an industrial ecosystem to accelerate the digital transformation of industrial customers. The scalable, open, and secure cloud service extends the Siemens Xcelerator digital business platform and Industrial Operations X interoperable portfolio. This continuously growing portfolio covers the areas of production engineering, execution, and optimization. With Industrial Operations X, Siemens is consistently integrating IT and software capabilities in the world of automation to make production processes more flexible, autonomous, and better tailored to people's needs.

Siemens AG Press Release



The partnership between Siemens and ServiceNow enables transparency in industrial asset management.

This press release and press pictures are available at: https://sie.ag/3LDvaD

For further information on IT-like asset management, please visit: https://www.siemens.com/global/en/products/automation/topic-areas/digital-enterprise/partner-ecosystem/co-innovation/it-like-asset-management.html

For more information on Siemens at SPS 2023, please see: http://www.siemens.com/press/sps23

Contact for journalists

Siemens

Patrick Lunz

Phone: +49 (162) 2638785

E-Mail: patrick.lunz@siemens.com

Siemens AG Press Release

ServiceNow

Johanna Fritz

Tel.: +49 173 753 17 00

E-Mail: johanna.fritz@servicenow.com

Follow us on our social media channels:

Twitter: www.twitter.com/siemens_press and www.twitter.com/SiemensIndustry

Blog: blog.siemens.com

LinkedIn Newsletter: Digital Enterprise – Accelerating the digital transformation

Siemens Digital Industries (DI) is an innovation leader in automation and digitalization. Closely collaborating with partners and customers, DI drives the digital transformation in the process and discrete industries. With its Digital Enterprise portfolio, DI provides companies of all sizes with an end-to-end set of products, solutions and services to integrate and digitalize the entire value chain. Optimized for the specific needs of each industry, DI's unique portfolio supports customers to achieve greater productivity and flexibility. DI is constantly adding innovations to its portfolio to integrate cutting-edge future technologies. Siemens Digital Industries has its global headquarters in Nuremberg, Germany, and has around 72,000 employees internationally.

Siemens AG (Berlin and Munich) is a technology company focused on industry, infrastructure, transport, and healthcare. From more resource-efficient factories, resilient supply chains, and smarter buildings and grids, to cleaner and more comfortable transportation as well as advanced healthcare, the company creates technology with purpose adding real value for customers. By combining the real and the digital worlds, Siemens empowers its customers to transform their industries and markets, helping them to transform the everyday for billions of people. Siemens also owns a majority stake in the publicly listed company Siemens Healthineers, a globally leading medical technology provider shaping the future of healthcare. In addition, Siemens holds a minority stake in Siemens Energy, a global leader in the transmission and generation of electrical power.

In fiscal 2022, which ended on September 30, 2022, the Siemens Group generated revenue of €72.0 billion and net income of €4.4 billion. As of September 30, 2022, the company employed around 311,000 people worldwide. Further information is available on the Internet at www.siemens.com.

ServiceNow (NYSE: NOW) makes the world work better for everyone. Our cloud-based platform and solutions help digitize and unify organizations so that they can find smarter, faster, better ways to make work flow. So employees and customers can be more connected, more innovative, and more agile. And we can all create the future we imagine. For more information, visit: www.servicenow.com.

© 2023 ServiceNow, Inc. All rights reserved.

ServiceNow, the ServiceNow logo, Now, and other ServiceNow marks are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of ServiceNow, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Other company names, product names and logos may be trademarks of the respective companies with which they are associated.